#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Kelly Cooper, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

THRU:

Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor

DATE:

October 13, 2020

RE:

Appointments to the Kenai Peninsula Borough Service Areas

I hereby submit my recommendations for confirmation by the Assembly, of the following appointments to the Kenai Peninsula Borough Service Area Board Seats. Applicants are registered voters and reside within the Service Areas to be represented. Applications are attached for your review:

KPB 16.50.080 Seward-Bear Creek Flood Service Area

David Hettick Sr.

Seat A

Expires 10/2023

KPB 16.55.080 Seldovia Recreational Service Area Board

Jenifer Cameron

Seat E

Expires 10/2023

KPB 16.20.080 Kachemak Emergency Service Area Board

Mildred "Milli" Martin

Seat A

Expires 10/2023

#### **MEMORANDUM**

**TO:** Charlie Pierce, Borough Mayor

THRU: Johni Blankenship, Borough Clerk (B)

FROM: Michele Turner, Deputy Borough Clerk (1/1)

DATE: October 9, 2020

**RE:** Verification of Service Area Board Applicants

The applicants listed below have been verified as registered voters within the service area boundaries in which they are applying.

#### KACHEMAK EMERGENCY SERVICES

Applicant: Mildred "Milli" Martin

#### SEWARD-BEAR CREEK FLOOD SERVICE AREA

Applicant: David Hettick, Sr.

#### SELDOVIA RECREATIONAL SERVICES

Applicant: Jenifer Cameron

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2020-10-09 09:51:12

Service Area: Kachemak Emergency Services – Seat A, Term Expires October 2023

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone
Mildred "Milli" Martin	9072356652
Email	Date of Birth
millimom37@gmail.com	
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address
61490 Skyline Drive Homer, Alaska 99603	P.O. Box 2652 Homer, Alaska 99603
SS#	Voter#
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
40 years, 0 months	40 years, 0 months

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2020-10-07 09:16:37

Service Area: Seward-Bear Creek Flood – Seat A, Term Expires October 2023

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone
David Hettick SR	(907)-362-1877
Email	Date of Birth
DAVIDHETTICK59@GMAIL.COM	
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address
33508 Lincoln st Seward, Alaska 99664	
SS#	Voter #
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
33 years, 8 months	33 years, 8 months

Service Area Board Application Submitted 2020-10-06 15:58:20

Service Area: Seldovia Recreational Services – Seat E, Term Expires October 2023

Applicant Name	Daytime Phone
Jenifer Cameron	9074604222
Email	Date of Birth
cameronoriginals@gmail.com	
Physical Residence Address	Mailing Address
675 Anderson Way Seldovia, Alaska 99663	P.O. Box 258 Seldovia, Alaska 99663
SS#	Voter #
I have been a Resident of the Kenai Peninsula Borough for:	I have been a Resident of the selected Service Area for:
2 years, 6 months	2 years, 6 months